were reclassified to selling, general and administrative (�SG&A�) expenses on DCH�s historical financial statements
with no impact to operating income. The impact was to decrease cost of sales with a corresponding increase in SG&A
expenses of $30.2 million and $66.4 million for the six months ended June 30, 2007 and the year ended December 31,
2007, respectively.
   The following table summarizes the defined terms concerning the various entities impacted by the Transaction:

Entity Reference
Discovery Holding Company DHC
Advance/Newhouse Programming Partnership Advance/Newhouse
Discovery Communications Holding, LLC DCH
Ascent Media Corporation AMC
Discovery Communications, Inc. (post
Transaction) DCI or New Discovery
Discovery Communications, Inc. (prior to
Restructuring) Discovery

Cox Communications Holdings, Inc. Cox
2

Edgar Filing: Discovery Communications, Inc. - Form 8-K

3

Discovery Communications, Inc.
Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

June 30, 2008

Less: Add:
Ascent Discovery
Media Communications Discovery

DHC Corporation Holding Pro forma
Communications,

Inc.

historical
historical

(1) historical (1) adjustments pro forma
amounts in thousands

Assets
Cash $ 226,007 $ 224,866 $ 82,016 $ � $ 83,157
Other current assets 196,071 181,982 1,056,225 � 1,070,314
Investment in Discovery 3,414,968 � � 186,462(3) �

(3,601,430)(4)
Property and equipment, net 255,963 251,954 409,082 � 413,091
Content rights � � 1,106,804 44,627(4) 1,151,431
Goodwill 1,909,823 127,405 4,866,935 475,058(4) 7,124,411

Other intangibles � � 153,058 260,895(4) 413,953
Other assets 16,546 15,732 331,170 � 331,984

Total assets $ 6,019,378 $ 801,939 $ 8,005,290 $ (2,634,388) $ 10,588,341

Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities $ 134,832 $ 126,681 $ 698,471 $ � $ 706,622
Long-term debt 4,047,898 4,047,898
Deferred tax liabilities 1,285,504 (267) 22,349 (1,285,745)(5) 136,140

113,765(4)

Other liabilities 21,675 20,912 253,236 � 253,999

Total liabilities 1,442,011 145,718 5,021,954 (1,171,980) 5,146,267

Minority interest � � 48,721 � 48,721
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock � � � 186,462(3) 186,462
Common stock 2,812 2,812
Additional paid-in capital 5,729,206 643,333 2,934,615 (2,934,615)(4) 6,371,618

1,285,745(5)

Accumulated deficit (1,173,613) � � � (1,173,613)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 18,962 11,280 � � 7,682

Edgar Filing: Discovery Communications, Inc. - Form 8-K

4

Total equity 4,577,367 656,221 2,934,615 (1,462,408) 5,393,353

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 6,019,378 $ 801,939 $ 8,005,290 $ (2,634,388) $ 10,588,341

3

Edgar Filing: Discovery Communications, Inc. - Form 8-K

5

Discovery Communications, Inc.
Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended June 30, 2008

Less: Add:
Ascent Discovery
Media Communications Pro forma Discovery

DHC Corporation Holding adjustments
Communications,

Inc

historical
historical

(1) historical (1)
for

Transaction pro forma